

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1311

Page 1, line 9, after "1." insert "At the time the sponsoring committee for an initiated measure petition submits signed petitions to the secretary of state, the committee also shall submit a statement disclosing the total amount of contributions received by the committee to aid the committee in drafting and circulating the petition, the name and mailing address of each person that contributed more than one hundred dollars in the aggregate to the sponsoring committee, the date each such contribution was received, and the total amount of expenditures made by the committee to aid in the drafting and circulation of the petition.

2."

Page 1, line 9, remove the overstrike over "Any"

Page 1, line 9, remove "The sponsoring committee for an initiated measure petition and any"

Page 1, line 22, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "3."

Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "A"

Page 1, line 22, remove "The sponsoring committee for an initiated measure petition and any"

Page 2, line 11, remove "chairman of the sponsoring committee of an initiated measure"

Page 2, line 12, remove "petition and"

Page 2, line 15, overstrike "1" and insert immediately thereafter "2"

Page 2, line 16, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "4."

Page 2, line 16, remove "The sponsoring committee of an initiated measure petition shall file quarterly"

Page 2, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 2, line 19, remove "quarter during which the petition is being circulated."

Page 2, line 20, overstrike "1" and insert immediately thereafter "2"

Page 2, line 25, replace "this section" with "subsections 2 and 3"

Page 2, line 29, overstrike "this section" and insert immediately thereafter "subsections 2 and 3"

Renumber accordingly